Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned

Deplaned

Through

Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military

Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2006

145,612
144,627
290,239

3,118,737
4,665,287

0
7,784,024

727,891
928,919
0
1,656,810

3,846,628
5,594,206

0
9,440,834

2,225
5,116
1,930

764

10,035

November
2005

128,829
128,293
257,122

3,220,413
4,840,288

0
8,060,701

670,503
1,012,101

0
1,682,604

3,890,916
5,852,389

0
9,743,305

2,065
5,611
2,088
833
10,597

%

Change

13.03%
12.73%
12.88%

-3.16%

-3.62%

-3.43%

8.56%

-8.22%

-1.53%

-1.14%

-4.41%

-3.10%

7.75%

-8.82%

-7.57%

-8.28%
-5.30%

2006 2005

1,506,774 1,330,154
1,511,348 1,329,126
3,018,122 2,659,280

34,617,841 32,658,218
50,143,481 48,726,322

2,907,879 2,445,410
87,669,201 83,829,950

8,220,560 6,938,358
10,311,403 10,500,814
0 0
18,531,963 17,439,172

42,838,401 39,596,576
60,454,884 59,227,136
2,907,879 2,445,410
106,201,164 101,269,122

23,778 23,704
56,761 62,785
21,827 26,717
9,139 11,280
111,505 124,486

Calendar Year to Date

Change

13.28%
13.71%
13.49%

6.00%
2.91%
18.91%
4.58%

18.48%
-1.80%

6.27%

8.19%
2.07%
18.91%
4.87%

0.31%
-9.59%
-18.30%
-18.98%
-10.43%

Fiscal Year to Date

2007 2006 %

724,678 650,438
729,190 653,423
1,453,868 1,303,861

16,355,454 15,004,878
23,091,505 23,019,576

1,363,147 858,422
40,810,106 38,882,876

3,952,345 3,628,029
4,628,337 4,689,139

0 0
8,580,682 8,317,168

20,307,799 18,632,907
27,719,842 27,708,715

1,363,147 858,422
49,390,788 47,200,044

11,635 11,049
25,957 28,471
9,922 10,922
3,635 5,055
51,149 55,497

Change

11.41%
11.60%
11.50%

9.00%
0.31%
58.80%
4.96%

8.94%
-1.30%

3.17%

8.99%
0.04%
58.80%
4.64%

5.30%
-8.83%
-9.16%

-28.09%
-7.83%




