RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2006	2005	% Change	2006	2005	% Change	2007	2006	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	145,612	128,829	13.03%	1,506,774	1,330,154	13.28%	724,678	650,438	11.41%
Deplaned	144,627	128,293	12.73%	<u>1,511,348</u>	<u>1,329,126</u>	13.71%	<u>729,190</u>	653,423	11.60%
Total	290,239	257,122	12.88%	3,018,122	2,659,280	13.49%	1,453,868	1,303,861	11.50%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	3,118,737	3,220,413	-3.16%	34,617,841	32,658,218	6.00%	16,355,454	15,004,878	9.00%
Deplaned	4,665,287	4,840,288	-3.62%	50,143,481	48,726,322	2.91%	23,091,505	23,019,576	0.31%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,907,879</u>	<u>2,445,410</u>	18.91%	<u>1,363,147</u>	<u>858,422</u>	58.80%
Total	7,784,024	8,060,701	-3.43%	87,669,201	83,829,950	4.58%	40,810,106	38,882,876	4.96%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	727,891	670,503	8.56%	8,220,560	6,938,358	18.48%	3,952,345	3,628,029	8.94%
Deplaned	928,919	1,012,101	-8.22%	10,311,403	10,500,814	-1.80%	4,628,337	4,689,139	-1.30%
Through	0 <u>0</u>	1,012,101 <u>0</u>		0,311,403	0		4,020,337 <u>0</u>	4,003,133	-1.5070
Total	1,656,810	± 1,682,604	-1.53%	18,531,963	<u>~</u> 17,439,172	6.27%	<u>⊍</u> 8,580,682	8,317,168	3.17%
Total	1,000,010	1,002,004	1.00 70	10,001,000	17,400,172	0.21 /0	0,000,002	0,017,100	0.17 70
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	3,846,628	3,890,916	-1.14%	42,838,401	39,596,576	8.19%	20,307,799	18,632,907	8.99%
Deplaned	5,594,206	5,852,389	-4.41%	60,454,884	59,227,136	2.07%	27,719,842	27,708,715	0.04%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,907,879</u>	2,445,410	18.91%	1,363,147	858,422	58.80%
Total	9,440,834	9,743,305	-3.10%	106,201,164	101,269,122	4.87%	49,390,788	47,200,044	4.64%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,225	2,065	7.75%	23,778	23,704	0.31%	11,635	11,049	5.30%
Air Taxi	5,116	5,611	-8.82%	56,761	62,785	-9.59%	25,957	28,471	-8.83%
General Aviation	1,930	2,088	-7.57%	21,827	26,717	-18.30%	9,922	10,922	-9.16%
Military	<u>764</u>	<u>833</u>	-8.28%	<u>9,139</u>	<u>11,280</u>	-18.98%	<u>3,635</u>	<u>5,055</u>	-28.09%
Total	10,035	10,597	-5.30%	111,505	124,486	-10.43%	51,149	55,497	-7.83%